

Mr John Gilchrist
Freedom of Information Officer

10 July 2018

Ref: FOI/June 2018/ Adam Finkel-Gates

By email to foi@af-g.uk

The Burroughs
Hendon
London
NW4 4BT
United Kingdom

Tel: +44 (0)20 8411 4061
e-mail:
j.gilchrist@mdx.ac.uk
www.mdx.ac.uk

Dear Mr Finkel-Gates

Your request for information received on 15 June 2018 has been dealt with under the provisions of the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (FOIA).

You asked:

I would like to submit a freedom of information request.

Can you please provide the following information for the course: Accounting and Finance, UCAS Code: N420.

1. The number of degrees award per classification: first, upper second, lower section, third and fail; split by
2. The students UCAS points on entry, using the groupings:
 - a. Old tariff, 360 or more (new tariff, 144 or more)
 - b. 300 to 359 (120 to 143)
 - c. 240 to 299 (96 to 119)
 - d. 180 to 239 (72 to 95)
 - e. 120 to 179 (48 to 71)
 - f. 119 or less (47 or less)
3. For the students graduating from this course in:
 - a. Summer 2018
 - b. Summer 2017
 - c. Summer 2016
 - d. Summer 2008 (if the course, Accounting and Finance, has been revalidated can you please use the former course)

University Response

BA Accounting & Finance

Year of Graduation	UCAS tariff on entry (Old)	First	Upper Second	Lower Second	Third	Fail
2017	360+	<5	<5	<5	<5	
	300-359	5	<5			
	240-299	9	<5	<5		
	180-239	<5	<5			
	120-179	<5	<5			
	119-		<5	<5		
2016	360+	8	<5			
	300-359	<5	5	<5		
	240-299	9	6	<5		
	180-239	<5	6			
	120-179	<5				
	119-	<5		<5		
2015	360+	11	<5	<5		
	300-359	8	<5			
	240-299	18	8	<5		
	180-239	<5	<5			
	120-179		<5	<5		
	119-	<5	<5			
2008*	360+					
	300-359					
	240-299					
	180-239					
	120-179					
	119-					

*We do not have data for entry tariff going back to 2008 stored electronically.

I trust this satisfies your request sufficiently. Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000, you have the right to complain about the University's response to your request for information. If you have such a complaint, you may contact Mrs Teresa Kelly, Clerk to the Board of Governors, Middlesex University, Hendon campus, London NW4 4BT, tel: 020 8411 6018, t.kelly@mdx.ac.uk within 40 days of the date of this letter for a review of the University's decision. If you remain unsatisfied with the outcome of that complaint, you may seek further recourse by lodging an appeal with the Information Commissioner.

Yours sincerely

John Gilchrist
Freedom of Information Officer